
 

2017 Sussex County Clout 
Championships at Crawley

 Sunday 13th August 2017 
Lady Paramount: Elizabeth Bowyer 

Judges: In Charge: Mr Mark Davis 
Assisted by Mrs Julie Coates  

Double WA Clout and Archery GB Metric Clout with Tassel and UK Record Status 
Venue 
Hazelwick School, Hazelwick Avenue - Hazelwick Mill Lane, Three Bridges, Crawley, RH10 1SX  

Organiser: Rod Brown     4 Norfolk Place, Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5PD  
tel: 01903 713747     email: sussexcrawleyclout@gmail.com 

Website for Announcements, Target Lists, Results. Pictures 
http://www.sussex-archery.org.uk/sussex-county-clout-championships/ 

Weather:  Warm, Sunny, broken cumulus clouds, light tricky breeze 

RESULTS 

Visitors Awards 
Ladies Recurve  90 metres 
  1 Ebony Marsh (J) Bourne 55 65 16 235 (14 yrs) 
 
Ladies Barebow  125 metres 
  1 Diane Pople Sevenoaks 70 16 270  
 
Ladies Longbow  125 metres 
  1 Nancy Ryder Burton Bridge 66 8 216  
  2 Carole Tidd Bournemouth AC 62 2 151  
  3 Sue Williams AllingtonCastle 49 5 132  
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited  165 metres 
  1 Roz Summers Southampton 72 24 285  
 
Gentlemen Recurve  165 metres 
  1 Mick Baines Harlequin 66 11 228  
  2 Aaron Marsh Bourne 55 63 5 193  
  3 Christopher Haynes Southampton 63 5 177  
 
Gentlemen Barebow  165 metres 
  1 Alan Holder Forest of Bere 71 24 292  
  2 Brian Temple Pepperstock 72 17 268  
  3 Ian Downham Cheshire County 71 22 250  
 
Gentlemen Longbow  165 metres 
  1 Colin Young Warfield 71 10 235  
  2 Dicky Summers Southampton 71 9 227  
  3 John Bedford NewburyThatcham 61 3 171  
 
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited  185 metres 
  1 Dan Courtnell Southampton 53 13 171  
 

 



 

Sussex Champions 
Ladies Barebow   
  1 Liz Bowyer Arundown 68 12 235 165 mtrs 
  2 Geri Barnden Crawley 32 5 92 125 mtrs 
 
Ladies Longbow  125 metres 
  1 Nicola Curtis Holbrook 65 9 207  
  2 Claire Hobbs High Weald 51 3 144  
 
Gentlemen Recurve  165 metres  
  1 Christopher Cooper High Weald 72 18 274  
  2 Stephen Chapman Newhaven 69 25 272  
  3 Rod Brown Arundown 67 15 228 (Vet) 
 
Gentlemen Barebow   
  1 Richard Britton Holbrook 69 11 231 165 mtrs 
  2 Nicholas Royall Eastbourne 58 9 177 185 mtrs 
  3 Nick Lea Chichester 47 2 116 165 mtrs 
 
Gentlemen Longbow  165 metres 
  1 Chris Ellis High Weald 71 10 236  
  2 David Coates Chichester 46 6 121  
  3 Peter Lawrence High Weald 41 2 116  
 
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited  165 metres 
  1 Jack Legan (J) Ditchling 70 21 261 (16 yrs) 
 

Open Awards 
Best Clout    Glyn Jones    Kettering 

Traditionalist   Nick Lea   Chichester 
Lady Paramount’s Awards   Ebony Marsh, Sue Williams, Dan Heaseman 

 

Thanks to… 
Judges Mark and Julie for keeping us under control 

Ardingly Scouts for keeping us fed 
And everyone who helped set up and keep things going, including Geri Barnden of Crawley Archers, Karen 
Cooper for her generous help through the day, and particularly to Kevin and Jack Legan, and Chris Cooper, 
for helping on both Saturday and Sunday, and to Liz Bowyer for acting as Lady Paramount and helping 
with the Results, and to the Sussex Gents for clearing up the field 
AND FINALLY – Thank all you Entrants for supporting this shoot. Sussex County AA will try to make it 
happen again next year, if so we will be in touch. Looking forward to seeing many of you at other shoots. 
 

Individual Results 
2017 Sussex County Clout Championships at Crawley  - 13/08/2017 

Ladies Barebow - Double Metric Clout 165 m Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S  - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Liz Bowyer Arundown 32 6 115  -  36 6 120  -  68 12 235  

 



Ladies Compound Unlimited - Double Metric Clout 165 m Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S  - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Roz Summers Southampton 36 12 139  -  36 12 146  -  72 24 285  

 

  

Ladies Barebow - Double Metric Clout 125 m Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Diane Pople Sevenoaks 36 11 145  -  34 5 125  -  70 16 270  

  2 Geri Barnden Crawley 15 3 49  -  17 2 43  -  32 5 92  

 

Ladies Longbow - Double Metric Clout 125 m Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S  - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Nancy Ryder Burton Bridge 33 5 113  -  33 3 103  -  66 8 216  

  2 Nicola Curtis Holbrook 30 3 85  -  35 6 122  -  65 9 207  

  3 Carole Tidd Bournemouth AC 28 0 65  -  34 2 86  -  62 2 151  

  4 Claire Hobbs High Weald 25 1 72  -  26 2 72  -  51 3 144  

  5 Sue Williams AllingtonCastle 20 1 50  -  29 4 82  -  49 5 132  

 

Ladies Recurve (Freestyle) - Double Metric Clout 90 m  Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Ebony Marsh (J) Bourne 55 32 10 119  -  33 6 116  -  65 16 235 (14 yrs) 

 

Gentlemen Recurve (Freestyle) - Double Metric Clout 165 m  Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S  - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Christopher Cooper High Weald 36 8 131  -  36 10 143  -  72 18 274  

  2 Stephen Chapman Newhaven 33 9 119  -  36 16 153  -  69 25 272  

  3 Rod Brown Arundown 33 5 111  -  34 10 117  -  67 15 228 (Vet) 

  4 Mick Baines Harlequin 33 3 105  -  33 8 123  -  66 11 228  

  5 Kevin Legan Ditchling 33 5 98  -  35 4 110  -  68 9 208  

  6 Aaron Marsh Bourne 55 30 2 78  -  33 3 115  -  63 5 193  

  7 Christopher Haynes Southmpton 31 3 94  -  32 2 83  -  63 5 177  

  8 Pete Watts Meridian 21 0 45  -  33 4 101  -  54 4 146  

  9 Dan Heasman AllingtonCastle 17 1 42  -  32 2 80  -  49 3 122  

 

 

Gentlemen Barebow - Double Metric Clout 165 m                       Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S  - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Alan Holder Forest of Bere 35 8 138  -  36 16 154  -  71 24 292  

  2 Brian Temple Pepperstock 36 7 138  -  36 10 130  -  72 17 268  

  3 Ian Downham Cheshire County 35 6 115  -  36 16 135  -  71 22 250  



  4 Paul Smith Crown Archers 33 10 123  -  35 8 113  -  68 18 236  

  5 Richard Britton Holbrook 34 6 116  -  35 5 115  -  69 11 231  

  6 Glyn Jones Kettering 30 4 102  -  36 4 123  -  66 8 225  

  7 Rob Neil Harlequin 30 5 102  -  33 4 109  -  63 9 211  

  8 David Lill C M O 28 2 80  -  31 5 107  -  59 7 187  

  9 Nick Lea Chichester 23 2 59  -  24 0 57  -  47 2 116  

 10 Robert Martin Meridian 5 0 12  -  20 1 49  -  25 1 61 (Vet) 

Did Not Shoot: Steve Baldwin 

 

Gentlemen Longbow - Double Metric Clout 165 m  Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S  - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Chris Ellis High Weald 35 6 120  -  36 4 116  -  71 10 236  

  2 Colin Young Warfield 35 7 126  -  36 3 109  -  71 10 235  

  3 Dicky Summers  Southampton 35 3 100  -  36 6 127  -  71 9 227  

  4 John Bedford NewburyThatcham 27 0 70  -  34 3 101  -  61 3 171  

  5 Phil Taylor Bournemouth AC 24 3 66  -  24 2 71  -  48 5 137  

  6 Philip Faithfull Canterbury 26 4 76  -  23 0 59  -  49 4 135  

  7 David Coates Chichester 28 6 66  -  18 0 55  -  46 6 121  

  8 Peter Lawrence  High Weald 15 1 44  -  26 1 72  -  41 2 116  

  9 Richard Sawle Reigate Priory 18 0 52  -  24 2 61  -  42 2 113  

 10 Ken Cobby Newhaven 12 1 36  -  22 2 58  -  34 3 94  

 11 Peter Brown Hertford CoA 19 0 35  -  28 0 58  -  47 0 93  

 12 Phil Reay Wasps 20 0 41  -  23 1 49  -  43 1 90 (Vet) 

 13 Michael White AllingtonCastle 13 0 28  -  21 1 61  -  34 1 89  

 14 Andrew King Crawley 14 0 33  -  9 0 18  -  23 0 51  

 15 Richard Peden Meridian 10 1 24  -  10 0 18  -  20 1 42  

 16 Robert Cripps Shipley Bowmen 3 0 4  -  6 0 18  -  9 0 22  

Did Not Shoot: Terry Stewart, Andrew Joyce, Rob Heller 

 

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Double Metric Clout 165 m Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S  - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Jack Legan (J) Ditchling 35 11 130  -  35 10 131  -  70 21 261 (16 yrs) 

 

Gentlemen Barebow - Double Metric Clout 185 m  Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S  - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Nicholas Royall Eastbourne 25 3 74  -  33 6 103  -  58 9 177  

 

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Double Metric Clout 185 m  Round (All Entrants) 

Plc Name Club R1-H R1-C R1-S  - R2-H R2-C R2-S  - Hits Clouts Total Notes 

  1 Dan Courtnell Southampton 22 6 72  -  31 7 99  -  53 13 171  


